503001486 10/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3048085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN C. HALLING	04/17/2000
ROBERT B. JENKINS	04/17/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH
Street Address:	200 FIRST STREET S.W.
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14331417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 612-335-5070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. **Address Line 1:** 60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: 3200 RBC PLAZA

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07039-0134008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONICA MCCORMICK GRAHAM, REG. NO. 42,600	
SIGNATURE:	/Monica McCormick Graham/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Inventors_Mayo#page1.tif source=Inventors_Mayo#page2.tif source=Inventors_Mayo#page3.tif

PATENT 503001486 REEL: 033865 FRAME: 0569

Attorney's Docket No.: 07039-134001

ASSIGNMENT

, į

For valuable consideration, we, KEVIN C. HALLING of Rochester, MN, and ROBERT B. JENKINS of Rochester, MN, hereby assign to Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research, a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at: 200 First Street Southwest, Rochester, Minnesota 55905 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled METHOD AND PROBE SET FOR DETECTING CANCER, filed March 5, 1999, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/264,149, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attomey's Docket No.: 07039-134001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at,
this day April of, 2000
Krin C. Helling L.S.
KEVIN C. HALLING
State of Minnes of a :
: ss.
County of Olmstell:
Before me this 17^{4} day of 10^{10} , 10^{10} , personally
appeared KEVIN C. HALLING known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: /-31-05
[Notary's Seal Here]

Attomey's Docket No.: 07039-134001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at,
this /7th day /April of, 20 00 L.S.
Rolent L.S.
ROBERT B. JENKINS
State of Minness ta :
: ss.
County of Olmsted:
th.
Before me this $\frac{17^{44}}{}$ day of $\frac{1}{4}$, $\frac{1}{4}$, $\frac{1}{4}$, $\frac{1}{4}$, personally
appeared ROBERT B. JENKINS known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 1-31-05
[Notary's Seal Here]
60007727.doc KAREN L. ERWIN NOTARY PURI IC-MINNESOTA

PATENT REEL: 033865 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 10/01/2014